From:	Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org></jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>
Sent:	Friday, June 19, 2020 2:20 PM
То:	ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org></balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org>
Subject:	FW: Appeal of Final Subsequent Environmental Impact Report certification for Balboa Reservoir Project
Attach:	BALBOA RESERVOIR FSEIR APPEAL -case 2018-007883ENV - corrected.pdf; BALBOA RESERVOIR FSEIR APPEAL -case 2018-007883ENV -corrected 6-19-20.pdf

From: Stuart Flashman <stu@stuflash.com>
Sent: Friday, June 19, 2020 9:22 AM
To: BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org>
Cc: Gibson, Lisa (CPC) <lisa.gibson@sfgov.org>; Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; commission@sfwater.org
Subject: Re: Appeal of Final Subsequent Environmental Impact Report certification for Balboa Reservoir Project
Importance: High

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

Attached are corrected pdf copies of the first page of the appeal letter and of the entire appeal letter.

	Environmental, Land Use, and Elections Law Serving public interest and private clients since 1990
Stuart Flashman Attorney	Law Offices of Stuart Flashman 5626 Ocean View Drive Oakland, CA 94618-1533
stu@stuflash.com	tel: (510) 652-5373 fax: (510) 652-5373

The information in this message is confidential information which may also be legally privileged and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication to anyone other than the party for whom it is intended is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify me immediately by telephone or return e-mail.

On Jun 19, 2020, at 9:14 AM, Stuart Flashman <<u>stu@stuflash.com</u>> wrote:

Please be advised that due to a typographical error in the appeal letter that was submitted yesterday, the name of the second appellant, Alvin <u>Ja</u>, was misspelled as Alvin Ya. A corrected copy of the appeal letter's first page will be provided shortly as an email attachment.

<PastedGraphic-1.png>

On Jun 18, 2020, at 4:30 PM, Stuart Flashman <<u>stu@stuflash.com</u>> wrote:

To the Clerk of the San Francisco Board of Supervisors:

Attached please find an appeal of the above-referenced certification of the Final Subsequent EIR for the Balboa Reservoir Project (with two exhibits), as well as copies of the Planning Commission resolutions certifying the EIR and approving the accompanying CEQA findings and a scan of my check for the \$640 appeal fee. Printed copies of all these documents, and the original check, are being mailed to your office at:

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102

<M-20730.pdf> <M-20731.pdf> <20200311 Graphics Phasing Plan-exh A.pdf> <Exhibit B - CCSF TDM Plan\_2019-03-15\_FP\_Facilities May 14 2020a.pdf> <BALBOA RESERVOIR FSEIR APPEAL -case 2018-007883ENV.pdf> <Appeal fee check.pdf>

<PastedGraphic-1.png>